504721690 01/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4768413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
BRYAN KRIS		03/31/2016			
IGOR WOJEWODA		03/31/2016			
MIKE CATHERWOOD		04/01/2016			
BRIAN FALL		04/05/2016			
JASON TOLLEFSON		04/01/2016			
DAVE MICKEY		04/07/2016			
THOMAS SPOHRER		03/31/2016			
ALEX DUMAIS		03/07/2016			
CALUM WILKIE		03/31/2016			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	treet Address: 2355 WEST CHANDLER BLVD.	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85224-6199	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15064964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(512)402-3575	2)402-3575		
		dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	5124023575	24023575		
Email:	trosson@sgbfirm.com			
Correspondent Name:	SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLC			
Address Line 1:	401 CONGRESS AVE			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1900			
Address Line 4:	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29502		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD R	OSSON		

504721690

SIGNATURE:	/TAR/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018			
Total Attachments: 9				
source=Assignment_229502#page1.tif				
source=Assignment_229502#page2.tif				
source=Assignment_229502#page3.tif				
source=Assignment_229502#page4.tif				
source=Assignment_229502#page5.tif				
source=Assignment_229502#page6.tif				
source=Assignment_229502#page7.tif				
source=Assignment_229502#page8.tif				
source=Assignment_229502#page9.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below signed inventor of record, hereby assign to:

MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED 2355 West Chandler Blvd. Chandler, AZ 85224-6199

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"Low-Pin Microcontroller Device With Multiple Independent Microcontrollers"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Inventor:

Bryan Kris

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Signature of Inventor

15426 E. Via Del Palo Gilbert, AZ 85298

United States

15426 E. Via Del Palo Gilbert, AZ 85298

3/31/2016_____ Date of Sygnature

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Igor Wojewoda

6521 S. Bonarden Tempe, AZ 85283

United States

6521 S. Bonarden Tempe, AZ 85283

31/2016

PATENT REEL: 045029 FRAME: 0692

Page 2 of 9

Residence:

Citizenship:

تحميهم

Post Office Address:

Mike Catherwood

323 Highland Springs La. Georgetown, TX 78633

British

323 Highland Springs La. Georgetown, TX 78633

8/1/16

2

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Brian Fall

3752 E. Northridge Cr. Mesa, AZ 85215

United States

3752 E. Northridge Cr. Mesa, AZ 85215

4-5-16

68354.229502 / MTI-4771.US.0

Full Name of Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Zul

Jason Tollefson

16819 S. l4th Ln. Phoenix, AZ 85045

United States

16819 S. l4th Ln. Phoenix, AZ 85045

4-1-2016

Page 5 of 9

68354.229502 / MTI-4771.US.0

Full Name of Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address;

IR Magy

Dave Mickey

1387 E. Glacier Pl. Chandler, AZ 85249

United States

1387 E. Glacier Pl. Chandler, AZ 85249

4/1/2016

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Jhome John

Thomas Spohrer

62 S. Quarty Cir. Chandler, AZ 85225

United States

62 S. Quarty Cir. Chandler, AZ 85225

3/31/16

68354.229502 / MTI-4771.US.0

Full Name of Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Max Dues

Alex Dumais

3741 S. Ponderosa Dr. Gilbert, AZ 85297

United States

3741 S. Ponderosa Dr. Gilbert, AZ 85297

3/7/2016

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Lelan A Wit

Calum Wilkie

724 N. Ash Dr. Chandler, AZ 85224

Great Britain

724 N. Ash Dr. Chandler, AZ 85224

31 Mersh 20 Kg

RECORDED: 01/10/2018

Page 9 of 9